FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schlegel to Engrossed House Bill No. 952 by Representative Miller

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 3:1481(4)(a)" to "R.S. 3:1481(1), (4)(a),"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 3:1481(4)(a)" to "R.S. 3:1481(1), (4)(a),"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 and insert the following:
7 8 9 10 11 12	"(1) "Adult-use consumable hemp product" means any consumable hemp product that contains more than 0.5 milligrams of total no THC per serving or package.  * * *  (4)(a) "Consumable hemp product" means any product derived from industrial hemp that does not contain any THC, and may contains contain any other cannabinoid, including cannabidiol, and is intended for consumption or topical use."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 4
15 16	On page 2, line 5, after "contain" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:
17	"any detectable THC compounds per serving or package."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5
19 20	On page 2, line 12, after "device." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 in its entirety
21	AMENDMENT NO. 6
22 23	On page 2, line 18, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:
24 25 26 27	"not contain any THC compounds that are derived or synthesized from hemp and altered by a chemical reaction that changes the molecular structure of any natural cannabinoid derived or synthesized from hemp to another cannabinoid with pyschotropic properties."
28	AMENDMENT NO. 7
29 30	On page 2, line 24, after " <u>material</u> " delete the period "." and insert " <u>or any product designed or intended for inhalation.</u> "

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.